DISTRICT PLACE WINNERS

BILL NORTON
GEORGE RITTER
GEORGE RITTER
JACK ZELLERS
GEORGE KRAUCH
GLENN LOEB

TIM BARR

TED RUBRIGHT
LAURI DONATELLI
JEFF HAWKINS
KEN WHITE
LAURI DONATELLI
BRAD ALTLAND
JEFF HAWKINS
JEFF HAWKINS
KEN WHITE
KEVIN REINHART
KEN WHITE
FRANK RICHIE
SHELDON HENNE
BOB STEINFURTH
ELSA GUNDRUM
TROY WILLIAMSON
TROY WILLIAMSON
JEFF EINSEL

TODD MILLER

PHIL KISSINGER, BLAINE BURKERT, ROB
STERNER, MARK STRAUSSER

DIANE SEAMAN, TRACY RIEGEL, HOLLY
BURKERT, MICHELE SARANCHAK

TOM MORAN
ROB STERNER
NAMES UNKNOWN
DONNA LOEB
TRACEY RIEGEL
BOB GEISINGER
DONNA LOEB
BRAD ORTENZI
DAVE TRUMP
MIKE KERSHNER
STEVE MOSER
BRAD ORTENZI
MARK LESHER
MARK LESHER
AARON BOYER
KIM COLUNIO

KIM COLUNIO
KRISTEN ERNST, KIM COLUNIO, JENNY
COMISAC, DAWN WESSNER

JUDY LESHER

1969
1969
1970
1970
1971
1972
1974
1976
1977
1977
1977
1978
1978
1978
1978
1978
1979
1979
1980
1980
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982

1984

1984

1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1984
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1988
1988
1988

1988
1989

TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK

TRACK
TRACK

880
2 MILE
2 MILE

100
DISCUS
110 HH

TRIPLE JUMP

105
2 MILE
300 IH
132
2 MILE
300 IH
300 IH
120 HH
138
167
300 IH
185
SHOT PUT
JAVELIN
HIGH JUMP
HIGH JUMP
HIGH JUMP
105
JAVELIN

400 RELAY

400 RELAY

800
300 IH
3200 RELAY

TRIPLE JUMP

200M
98

TRIPLE JUMP

300 IH
HIGH JUMP
138
DISCUS
110 HH
JAVELIN
JAVELIN
155
L
200

400 RELAY
SHOT PUT

5TH
4TH
2ND
3RD
5TH
2ND
4TH
3RD
3RD
5TH
4TH
2ND
3RD
2ND
3RD
4TH
3RD
5TH
4TH
4TH
6TH
4TH
5TH
5TH
2ND
3RD

6TH

3RD

4TH
5TH
5TH
5TH
6TH
3RD

6TH
4TH
4TH
5TH
5TH
2ND
6TH
3RD
6TH
6TH

7TH
3RD



KIM COLUNIO
KIM COLUNIO
KIM COLUNIO
JUDY LESHER
JUDY LESHER
ANGIE YODER
CHRIS GEROW
CHRIS GEROW
MARK BAUSHER
ANGIE YODER
ANDIE YODER
JEFF MILLS
AMY SHAPPELL
AMY SHAPPELL
WES REPPERT
WES REPPERT
STEVE SCHAEFFER
NICK ROLLMAN
BRET KERSHNER
DREW FOLK
DREW FOLK
RYAN BELTZ
ZACH STRAHN
JARED SHAFFER
DEVIN GUNDRUM
DEREK STOUDT
NICK STABILE
JARED SHAFFER
JOEL FOREMAN
NICK STABILE
ASHELY BAILEY
JOEL FOREMAN
JOEL FOREMAN
BILLY KING
BILLY KING
CODY FRICK

RYAN FREDERICK, HANK MILLER, ADAM

TROXEL, BEN SCHARADIN
BRAD KUMMERER

NICK SANKO
DEREK GOODWIN
ADAM KURTZ
DEREK GOODWIN

DISTRICT PLACE WINNERS

GLENN MILLER
WAYNE RESH
ADAM KURTZ
DEREK GOODWIN
GLENN MILLER
BRETT SANKO

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1993
1994
1997
1997
1999
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2006
2006

2006

2007
2007
2007
2007
2008

2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009

TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

TRACK

WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
SWIMMING
WRESTLING

WRESTLING
WRESTLING
SWIMMING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

LONG JUMP
100
200
DISCUS
SHOT PUT
TRIPLE JUMP
130
135
1600
TRIPLE JUMP
LONG JUMP
171
800
800
TRIPLE JUMP
LONG JUMP
160
189
JAVELIN
HIGH JUMP
TRIPLE JUMP
3200m
125
103
1600m
HWT
103
112
HIGH JUMP
112
TRIPLE JUMP
HIGH JUMP
TRIPLE JUMP
119
119
140

3200 RELAY

130
140
103
100 BACK
112

171
103
100 BACK
125
171
145

2ND
6TH
5TH
5TH
3RD
3RD
4TH
4TH
5TH
8TH
4TH
4TH
7TH
4TH
6TH
7TH
5TH
S5TH
3RD
3RD
7TH
S5TH
4TH
S5TH
8TH
4TH
3RD
3RD
4TH
3RD
4TH
4TH
7TH
3RD
3RD
4TH

7TH

1ST
1ST
5TH
7TH
3RD

4TH
6TH
6TH
2ND
3RD
4TH

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AAA
AA
AA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA
AA

AA

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA



JACKSON STABILE
TY BRAUTIGAM
ADAM KURTZ
ADAM KURTZ
DEREK GOODWIN
JACKSON STABILE
ROBERT LEE
JACKSON STABILE
KARLIE HEISTAND
KARLIE HEISTAND
KALI HEPNER
CODY MILLER
KALI HEPNER
KALI HEPNER
KARLIE HEISTAND
KARLIE HEISTAND

KARLIE HEISTAND, APRIL STAFFORD,

TORI DIETRICH, BRANDI BOYER
KARLIE HEISTAND, KALI HEPNER,
BRANDI BOYER, TORI DIETRICH

KALI HEPNER
KARLIE HEISTAND

CHRISTOPHER KUMMERER

CODY MILLER
AUSTIN BASHORE
KARLIE HEISTAND
SEAN STANISH
KERRY MEGA

CHRISTOPHER KUMMERER

ANDREW KOCHEL
CODY MILLER
AUSTIN BASHORE
BLAKE ROBERTS
KARLIE HEISTAND
KARLIE HEISTAND
CODY MILLER

CODY MILLER

KALI HEPNER
IGNACION REYNOSO
SEAN STANISH
CHELSEA FORREST
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
SHANE STRAUSSER
DALTON GROMLICH
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
TYLER REIMERT
SHANE STRAUSSER
ZACH SCHEFFLER
REESE MASON

2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012

2012

2012

2013
2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

WRESTLING
WRESTLING
SWIMMING
SWIMMING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
SWIMMING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
SWIMMING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
GOLF
GOLF
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
GOLF
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

140
215
100 BACK
100 FLY
130
145
189
152
200 IM
800
POLE VAULT
JAVELIN
POLE VAULT
TRIPLE JUMP
1600m
800m

1600m RELAY

400m RELAY

POLE VAULT
1600m
126
171
182
200 IM
120
126
132
145
182
195
285
800m
1600m
JAVELIN
DISCUS
POLE VAULT
182
126
100 HH

106
285

113
106
182
170

3RD
6TH
3RD
4TH
2ND
3RD
5TH
2ND
8TH
4TH
2ND
8TH
2ND
4TH
2ND
5TH

3RD

8TH

7Th
7TH
5TH
3RD
5TH
4TH
4TH
5TH
3RD
5TH
3RD
3RD
5TH
4TH
7TH
7TH
5TH
5TH
3RD
4TH
4TH
3RD
5TH
5TH
5TH
2ND
7TH
8TH
5TH
5TH

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AAA
AA
AA
AA
AA

AA

AA

AAA
AAA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA



BRANDON KESSLER
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
ANDREW GALARZA
BRENDAN HAMILTON
KYLE VERNON

SHANE STRAUSSER
BEN WEIDENHAMMER
PARKER DAVIDSON
BAILEY GIMBOR
DALTON GIMBOR
KYLE VERNON

SHANE STRAUSSER
BRANT MASON
BRENDAN HAMILTON
NICK JAMES

AUSTIN GROMLICH
JASYNDA VIZE
LAUREN STERNER
EMMA RITCHIE
LINSEY NESTER

JENNY CHEN, ALICIA GOUGH, EMMA

RITCHIE, JASYNDA VIZE

JENNY CHEN, ALICIA GOUGH, LINSEY

NESTER, JASYNDA VIZE
ISAIAH BLATT
BRANT MASON
DALTON GIMBOR
BAILEY GIMBOR
PARKER DAVIDSON
TRISTAN BAER
CHARLES SHEPPARD
CHARLES SHEPPARD
CHASE HOMAN

DISTRICT CHAMPIONS
BILL NORTON

JACK ZELLERS

BILL NORTON

BILL NORTON

JEFF RUBRIGHT
TED RUBRIGHT
DAVE YERGER

KEN WHITE

MIKE RHOADS
SHELDON HENNE
MIKE RHOADS
TROY WILLIAMSON
BRAD ORTENZI
STEVE MOSER
DEREK BROSSMAN

2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019
2019

2019

2019

2019
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2023
2023

1970
1970
1971
1971
1976
1977
1979
1979
1980
1980
1981
1983
1986
1987
2000

WRESTLING
GOLF
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK

TRACK

TRACK

TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
TRACK
TENNIS

285

400m
170
126
132
195
106
120
126
132
138
152
170
182
220
HIGH JUMP
800m
LONG JUMP
300m IH

400m RELAY

1600m RELAY

POLE VAULT
174

120
215
275
275

880
220
880
1 MILE
112
105
132
155
98
HWT
125
HIGH JUMP
300IH
DISCUS
AA

4TH

7TH
8TH
6TH
6TH
7TH
4TH
4TH
7TH
6TH
3RD
3RD
2ND
3RD
6TH
2ND
5TH
8TH
6TH

6TH

7TH
4TH

AA

AA

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

AA

AA

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA



VREELAND WOOD
ADRIENE BELTZ
BRAD KUMMERER
ADRIENE BELTZ
ADRIENE BELTZ
BRAD KUMMERER
NICK STABILE
BRAD KUMMERER
NICK SANKO

NICK STABILE
BRAD KUMMERER
NICK SANKO
GLENN MILLER
KARLIE HEISTAND
BASEBALL

ALYSON RENTSCHLER

REECE MASON

BEN WEIDENHAMMER

BRANT MASON
DALTON GIMBOR
BAILEY GIMBOR

2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2010
2011
2016
2018
2018
2019
2021
2021
2021

WRESTLING
CROSS COUNTRY
WRESTLING
TRACK
TRACK
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
TRACK
TEAM
GOLF
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

152
AA
103
1600m
3200m
112
125
125
130
135
130
140
171
1600m

182
195
174

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AAA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA



REGIONAL CHAMPIONS

BRAD KUMMERER
NICK STABILE
NICK STABILE
BRAD KUMMERER
NICK SANKO
BOYS BOWLING
BRYAN REINSEL
NICK JAMES
DALTON GIMBOR

REGIONAL PLACE WINNERS

ADAM MOSER
COREY SEAMANS
BRYAN WAGNER
NICK ROLLMAN

NICK STABILE
VREELAND WOOD
BRAD KUMMERER
NICK STABILE

BRAD KUMMERER
NICK SANKO

CODY FRICK

DEREK GOODWIN
DEREK GOODWIN
GLENN MILLER
DEREK GOODWIN
GLENN MILLER
DEREK GOODWIN
JACKSON STABILE
GLENN MILLER
JACKSON STABILE
AUSTIN BASHORE
CODY MILLER

SEAN STANISH
AUSTIN BASHORE
IGNACION REYNOSO
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
ALYSON RENTSCHLER
SHANE STRAUSSER
BAILEY GIMBOR
DALTON GIMBOR
SHANE STRAUSSER
BEN WEIDENHAMMER
PARKER DAVIDSON
BAILEY GIMBOR
BRANT MASON

2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2019
2021

1996
1997
1997
2000
2003
2003
2004
2004
2006
2006
2006
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2019
2021
2021
2021

WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
BOWLING
BOWLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
GOLF
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

112
125
135
130
140
TEAM
INDIVIDUAL
182

103
130
135
189
103
152
103
112
125
130
140
103
112
171
125
171
130
145
171
152
182
182
120
195
182

132
120
126
128
195
120

174

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA

AA
AA

2ND
4TH
4TH
6TH
4TH
6TH
3RD
3RD
2ND
2ND
4TH
5TH
3RD
4TH
5TH
2ND
4TH
3RD
4TH
2ND
4TH
3RD
5TH
6TH
3RD
7TH
4TH
7TH
2ND
5TH
5TH
6TH
6TH
4TH
3RD
2ND
3RD

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AAA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA



CHARLES SHEPPARD
CHARLES SHEPPARD
CHASE HOMAN

2022
2023
2023

WRESTLING
WRESTLING
WRESTLING

275
275

AA
AA
AA



STATE CHAMPIONS

ADRIENE BELTZ 2003 CROSS COUNTRY AA

STATE PLACE WINNERS

GEORGE RITTER 1970 TRACK 2 MILE 3RD
BILL NORTON 1970 TRACK 880 2ND
JACK ZELLERS 1970 TRACK 220 5TH
JEFF RUBRIGHT 1976 WRESTLING 112 4TH
JEFF HAWKINS 1978 TRACK 300 IH 5TH
DAVE YERGER 1979 WRESTLING 132 3RD
MIKE RHOADS 1980 WRESTLING 98 3RD
MIKE RHOADS 1981 WRESTLING 105 2ND
TROY WILLIAMSON 1983 TRACK HIGH JUMP 5TH
BRET KERSHNER 2001 TRACK JAVELIN 6TH
BRAD KUMMERER 2004 WRESTLING 103 7TH
NICK STABILE 2004 WRESTLING 112 5TH
ADRIENE BELTZ 2004 TRACK 3200m 3RD
BRAD KUMMERER 2005 WRESTLING 112 8TH
NICK STABILE 2005 WRESTLING 125 2ND
BRAD KUMMERER 2006 WRESTLING 125 4TH
NICK STABILE 2006 WRESTLING 135 2ND
BRAD KUMMERER 2007 WRESTLING 130 3RD
GLENN MILLER 2009 WRESTLING 171 6TH
ADAM KURTZ 2010 SWIMMING 100 FLY 8TH
KARLIE HEISTAND 2011 TRACK 1600m 7th
KARLIE HEISTAND 2012 TRACK 1600m 5th
CODY MILLER 2014 WRESTLING 182 8th
DALTON GIMBOR 2019 WRESTLING 126 8TH
CHARLES SHEPPARD 2022 WRESTLING 275 8TH
SHANNON GOVERN 2023 WRESTLING 4TH

AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA
AA



